Qualified Land Cookery Judges 2025
Cakes & Preserves

This is a list of judges that are available to judge. Many are very willing
to travel and we do recommend that it is best to change judges every
two vears. Please do not hesitate in contacting me if you require a
judge.

Ellice Schrader
Chairperson of CWA NSW Land Cookery Committee

landcookerycommittee@gmail.com

phone 49909639
Blue Mts
| Mrs Carolyn Wong Luddenham 2745 calw3399@yahoo.com.au 0416622788
Castlereagh
Mrs Lyn Halpin * ‘ Mudgee vintage2@hwy.com.au 0488727777
Central Western
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Helen Woods * Bathurst 2795 helenwoods2@bigpond.com
Mobile 0414 385 421
Sheena Rigby * Kelso 2795 rigbykenworthy2@gmail.com
mobile 0438878853
Mrs Helana Donaldson Kirkconnell helanadonaldson@yahoo.com.au 0438696789
Mrs Jan Young Raglan Janyoung006@outlook.com 0400458514
Far North Coast
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Rita Nichols Casino 2470
mobile 0429364160
Far South Coast
Name Address Email Phon
Mrs Barbara Smith* Moruya 2537 barbbrucesmith@yahoo.com.au
mobile 0412079918
Mrs Zara White * zarawhite777@gmail.com
Moruya 2537 Mobile 0438548517
Mrs Helen Robinson* Surf Beach 2536 helenkenrobinson@gmail.com 438219011
Far Western
Name Address Email Phone
Shona Hando* Coleambally shonahando@gmail.com 042 854 4049
Kristyne Rybak* Narromine Kris.rybak61@gmail.com 0429 321 595



mailto:calw3399@yahoo.com.au

Gwydir

Name Address Email Phone
Carolyn McMullen * Stanborough2360 carolynrmemullen@gmail.com 0412279109
Land Cookery
Committee
Hume
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Marlene Clarke * Kikoira 2269 e_mclarke@outlook.com 0408250574.
Mrs Noelene Pursehouse * 69720790
Mrs Wendy Chomley * Gundagai 2722 wendychom@uwestnet.com 0418659162
Hunter River
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Leanne Bendeich * Leaconfield 2335 leanne.bendeich@bigpond.com
Mobile 0408460495
Mrs Ellice Schrader* Cessnock 2325 shoesbagspearls@gmail.com Home- 499 09 639
LAND COOKERY
COMMITTEE
CHAIRPERSON
Mrs Tracey Cambourne | Windella topcat50@bigpond.net.au Mobile -0408600772
LAND COOKERY
COMMITTEE
Mrs Trish Walker Aberdeen 2336 trishpwalker@gmail.com

mobile 0428533841

Mrs Marﬁaret Matthews *

Muswellbrook 2333

aberbrook2@activ8.net.au

Mobile 0407434429

Macquarie
Name Address Email Phone

Mrs Audrey Tremain * Dubbo 2830 audloth@bigpond.com

mobile 0488783389
Mrs Amanda Colwelll* Coonamable 2829 colwellbinyanorth@bigpond.com
LAND COOKERY Mobile 0458238274
COMMITTEE
Joan Yeo Wellington 68866132

Mid North Coast
Name Address Email Phone

Mrs Christine Bolton * Gloucester 2422 ksandcjb@gmail.com 65581540
Mrs Barbara Reichert * Gloucester 2422 tibbuc@gmail.com

mobile 0407936515
Mrs Rhonda Merchant * Gloucester 2422 bazandrhonda@gmail.com

mobile 0417475756
Mrs Joan Bagnell * joan.neville1@bigpond.com

Nambucca Heads 2448 Mobile 0407043572

Denise Hawdon * Gloucester 2422 mdhawdon@outlook.com mobile 0458692344
LAND COOKERY
COMMITTEE
Vivienne Beaumont * Old Bar 2430 Email wongalea2@bigpond.com mobile 0427573278




Monaro

Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Andrea Butler ACT andreabutler@outlook.com 0410257377
Mrs Leona Irvine* leonairvine@icloud.com Mobile
ACT 2614 0447 479 394
MurrayMurrumbidgee/Lachlan
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Judy Findlay Barellan 2665 judyconyard44@gmail.com 69639346
CAKES ONLY Mobile 0418639347
Mrs Liz Gibson Hay 2711 lizmozgibson@yahoo.com Mobile 0428931121
NAMOI
| Mrs Leonie Harley* | Gunnedah 2380 | Leonie.harley50@icloud.com | mobile 0410759379
Nepean
Name Address Email Phone
Pamela Garney Kurmond 2757 Stfillans 1498 @gmail.com 0412 928 543

North Coast
Mark Williamson Grafton nsw 2460 mark_a_williamson@yahoo.com 0466 150 219
Mrs Gloria Hyatt Glenreagh 2450 gloriachyatt@hotmail.com 0427 492 161
Mrs Vikki Fletcher Grafton pandvfletcher@bigpond.com 0407782829
Northern Tablelands

Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Heather Starr Guyra 2365 foxforthherefords@bigpond.com 67791216
Mary Hollingworth* Glen Innes 2370 tinkernanny@outlook.com
LAND COOKERY
COMMITTEE 0429 345 255

Northumberland

Name Address Email Phone

Mrs Judy Betteridge] Lower Mangrove 2280 betterbear5@bigpond.com
Mobile 0458655850

Mrs Marie Bradbery* Gosford mariebradbery@gmail.com 0422250954



mailto:judyconyard44@gmail.com

Amy Scott Empire Bay 2257 amy_bobs@hotmail.com mobile 0421 258 005
Oxley
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Patricia Hurley * Condobolin 2877 patkalabra@gmail.com
68962219
Mrs Sandra Fidock * Tullamore 2874 lesadellfarm@gmail.com 68937226
Mrs Ruth Worthington * Condobolin 2877
0428952870
Mrs Janeen Coles * Forbes jcoles296@hotmail.com 0414985419
Mrs Lorraine Everest * Forbes gl.everest@bigpond.com 0487428649
Mrs Julie Westcott Peak Hill 2869 ijwestcott@bigpond.com
Mobile 0437691792
Lesley Jelbart Peak Hill lesleyjel@gmail.com 0428355894
Bev Hawken Parkes beverleyhawken@gmail.com 0447290549
Mrs Ann Mclntire ¥ Peak Hill 2869 da.mcintyre@bigpond.com mobile 0416198212
Riverina
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Anne Adams* Gumly Gumly 2652 cannoel09@gmail.com 0461314202
Southern Tablelands
Mrs Christine Tarlinton* ‘ Queanbeyan 2620 tarlos@bigpond.com 0407976720
Sturt
Name Address Email Phone
Mrs Liz Gibson Hay 2711 lizmozgibson@yahoo.com
Mobile 0428931121
Wanthella
Mrs Pam Wright * Daruka 2340 pamwright23@hotmail.com 0405248520
Wollondilly
Name Address Email Phone
Carol Windley* Sussex Inlet 2540 cawin50@gmail.com mobile 0418 771 432
LAND COOKERY
COMMITTEE
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